

Title Appeal Case No. **43** of 2019
(CNR No. : WBBD01-003253-2019)
Present : Sri Sovan Kumar Mukhopadhyay (WB 551)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 10 Dated 06.09.2022

Today is fixed for taking appropriate steps by the appellant positively regarding service of notice of appeal in respect of respondent nos 1 to 3.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for taking steps on the ground as stated therein the petition.

Considered and prayer for time is allowed.

Fix 16.12.2022 for taking appropriate steps by the appellant positively regarding service of notice of appeal in respect of respondent nos 1 to 3.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman