

Title Appeal No. 43 of 2019
C.N.R.No. WBBD01-003253-2019
Present : Sri A.P.Singh, (WB-01131)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 12 Dated 23.02.2023

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition regarding service of notice in substitute way filed by appellant.

Appellant files a petition praying for an adjournment on the grounds stated in the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 02.05.2023 for hearing of the petition regarding service of notice in substitute way filed by appellant.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman .

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman .