

WBBD010029082020



Misc. Appeal/15/2020
Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta (WB 00650)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Order No.25 Dated 20.02.2025

ORDER

Today is fixed for hearing of the limitation petition.

Ld. Advocate for the Appellant files a petition praying time for hearing of the case on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Let it be kept with the record.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 25.03.2025 for hearing of the limitation petition.

Sd/-
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman